The 2GIG® 345MHz Repeater enhances 2GIG security
systems by offering greater flexibility in wireless
sensor placement. It can be strategically positioned
to extend the range of 2GIG panels, making it ideal for
larger projects.
This device repeats both 2GIG and Honeywell sensor
signals to 2GIG panels. As a plug-and-play unit, the
Repeater begins signal repetition immediately upon
powering on. In the event of an AC power outage, its
rechargeable battery ensures continuous operation.
2GIG-RPT100-345
345MHz Repeater
Security Sensor with On/Off
Switchable Encryption.
2GIG products are known for quality and
field-proven reliability with more than 5 million
security panels and 25 million devices deployed
that boast a less than 0.03 percent failure rate –
the best in the industry.
Complete 2GIG security
ecosystem.
345S sensors work with
the all-new GC Touch,
revolutionary 2GIG EDGE,
and earlier security &
control panels from 2GIG.
Stock half as many SKUs
on trucks.
Easily choose encrypted/
non-encrypted operation
with an internal switch.
2GIG 345S sensors work
for any installation.
www.apollogateopeners.com  |  1(800)-878-7829  |  sales@apollogateopeners.com
Overall Size 102 X 76 X 46 mm (4.0” X 3.0” X 1.8”)
Weight (without battery) 125 g (4.4 oz.)
Installation Type Wall mounted
Operating Frequency 345 MHz
Operating Temperature Limits -10° C to 55° C (14° F to 131 ° F)
Relative Humidity 5 to 85% non-condensing
Power Type
Remotely powered by AC adapter,
with internal battery backup
AC Adapter Nominal Input
Voltage
100–240 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC Adapter Nominal
Output Voltage
14 VDC
• Repeats 2GIG and Honeywell signals on
345MHz frequency
• Repeats both encrypted and nonencrypted sensor
signals out of the box
• On-off switchable supervisory encryption
• 24-hour backup battery included
• Repeat indicator in the signal eliminates “repeated
signal storm”
• Optional zone programming to supervise Tamper,
AC Loss, and Low Battery
FEATURES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specification and availability subject to change without notice.
2GIG-RPTR100-345
345MHz Repeater
2GIG 345S sensors offer reliable security coverage
for residential and commercial properties to keep
clients feeling secure. With sleek, modern designs that
seamlessly integrate into any environment, 345S sensors
include contact, PIR, glass break, smoke detectors,
keyfobs, and more.
2GIG 345S sensors are compatible with the complete
2GIG security ecosystem including the GC Touch™
and 2GIG EDGE™ security panels.
www.apollogateopeners.com  |  1(800)-878-7829  |  sales@apollogateopeners.com